S

i

Business Affairs
Budget Presentation

for
FY 06/07




Peggy Zotter

Speciat Assistant
fo the VPBA

Admin, Asst, 31

‘>mm,,o&m~m\<w for - o «m.,:aumm mmm_.&mm
. Business Affar Mitzi Marey, - » -~ Management
Jody Nelsen . Associale vp T “Vddant
* Business * Budget * Building
Systems Develapment Maintenance
* Contracts & * Caordination of * Campus Utilities
Agreements Tuition & Fee Management
“ERP - Development * Custodial Services
HR & Finsngial * Legislative . . .
Project Leader Apprapriations mzmsmmzzm\?e ect
Managemant
* Record Requests P icl
Retention *Legislalive Fisca)  * Fleet Vehicle
. Maintenance
Analysis
* Risk
. * Grounds
Management * Position Maintenance
Management

PN ‘

" Fingnce:” -
Em:amﬂ.ﬁw,cainﬂ
YT AsseE VP,

*Bursar

* Cash
Management &
Debt Service

* Contract & Grant
>nno==z_._m

» Flnancigl
Reporting

* General
Accounting

*Tax & Investments

* Benefits * Accounts
* Data Management  Payable Improve
* Bookstore uTo
* Employee web sites.
Relations * Central Receiving
* Emplayment & Mail Services
* Payroll & * Food Services

Tax Compliance * Printing Services

* Property
Administration

* Training &
Development

. vcazmﬂ:m
* Travel

* Develop, mmqmm_.m:.

Humen Resources ... Procuremen - : WebSepices | |- 5 m,. ner ency -
 Management - Msnagement . Cany Delmai,. - gmﬁmwhmu. -
Larry Wiison, Asst VP, Pele Bond, Asstyp ¢ “Manager - Honag

. Envirdnmenta) s
Heaith & Safety
Zeke Barrera, Di

* Fire Safety

*Hazardoys
Materials
Handling,
Disposal &
Shipping

* Industnal Hygiane

*Lab & Bin Safety

* Laser Safety

* Radiation Safely

* Workers
Compensation

,,u%nm Dept :
Colleeri Ridge,
Chief

* Criminaj
Investigations

* Crime Prevention
= Parking & Traffic
* Patrol Division



.

i Ty ;
™ B Rttt e

Business Affairs |
, Core Values

»Transparency
»>Integrity
»Accountability



Development of Unit Budget Requests
Evaluation of Current Budget Status

«Comparison of FY06 budget with FY2005 expenditures
‘Personnel, Contracted Services, Major Recurring Expenditures,

Staff Development & Business Trips, Other Operating Costs, One-time
Costs

*/dentification of Needs Above Current Budget

Life & Safety Issues

*Infrastructure-Visible & Invisible

*Improved Effectiveness & Efficiency of Business Processes
«Identification of Opportunities for Savings or Cost Transfers

Consideration of Unit Requests by Business Affairs Leadership Team (BALT)
«Justification for Increases Presented by Each Unit Administrator
*Ranking by Level of Importance (A, B, C)



Current Business Affairs Baseline: $11,080,634



Police Department

Current Operating Budget:

» Police Officer Equity Adjustments (w/benefits)
= Mockingbird/Callier Police Services-UTD/UTSMC

Contract

=  QOvertime for Police Officers

» UT System Academy:
» Uniforms for 4 cadets

» Total

lodging/per diem for 4 cadets

$ 1,074,427

$102,549

289,636
10,828
23,000

6,438

$432,451



Environmental Health & Safety

Current Operating Budget: ,fmkkow

» Fire Safety Contracts

» Hazardous waste disposal, fire and laboratory safety equipment, parts &

maintenance

= Fees for safety licenses, permits & regulations $128,722

= Copier lease 3

» Other operating expenses 5,000

= Total $136

1



Procurement Management

Current Operating Budget: $905,936

Property Admin. Accounting Coordinator (w/benefits) $49,500
= Additional copier for new location 3,000

Total $52,500



Office of Finance

Current Operating Budget: $1,442,84

= Increase in bank services, American Appraiser Fees,

and Symposium System Software 8,583
» Staff Development 5,000
» Other operating expenses 5,044

» Total $18,627



uman Resources Management

Current Operating Budget:  $992,914

Supervisory Academy $12,000
On-line Position Evaluation & Job Description
System 22,000
PeopleAdmin on-line applicant tracking -
increased contract cost 1,000
Other Operating Expenses 1,105

Total 36,105



Facilities Management

Current Operating Budget:  $4,564,401

(Excluding Utilities)

» Total for all accounts other than purchased utilities and ad hoc
accounts:

- $6,581,075

» |Increase requested over FY06
- $2,016,675

= Percent Increase
— 44%



FY07 Budget Increase Justification

Increases reflect funding needed to maintain campus per
the new standards.

THECB Infrastructure Formula Study Committee — 2008-09
Biennium: Final Report

Recommendation

— “Noting the difference between the appropriated rate of
$5.95 per predicted square foot and the actual cost of
$10.37 per square foot, the Committee recommends an
increase to the median of the actual cost per predicted
square foot for FY 2005, or $9.79.”

— 65% Increase



FYO7 Budget Increase Justification

= $6,581,075 — Operating Funds
= 1,052,314 — E&G Square Feet
= $6.25/sq. ft.

* Request does not include purchased utilities (which in the
past has run about $4.00/sq. ft.)

= Request also does not include deferred maintenance
(THECB infrastructure formula does not include deferred

maintenance—only funds normal operating costs and
“minor repairs.”



Peer Review Findings

= Level of Funding — Deferred Maintenance/Capital Renewal

— “Funding for deferred maintenance and capital renewal is
currently insufficient. Industry standard is to fund capital
renewal at 2-3% of building replacement value on an annual
basis. The University should consider funding from
designated tuition, LERR, PUF, and S-T equipment debt
financing through UT System Office of Finance”



Deferred Maintenance/Capital Renewal

Industry Std - 2-3% of building replacement value

E&G Bldg Rplc Value

$171,120,398.66

X 2%

3,422,408

X 3%

5,133,612

Note: E&G Bldg Replacement Value per THECB Fall 2005 Report.
Does not take into consideration NSERB and CBH




Deferred Maintenance/Capital Renewal

= Current Deferred Maintenance/Capital Renewal (not
addressed by the $8.2M in PUF funds, the Founders
renovation or the TRB request) = $4,795,000

= See spreadsheet for details



Office of Vice President for Business Affairs

Current Operating Budget: $671,543

= Official Functions

= BA Bulietin

= VPBA Operating Budget
=Staff Development
*Employee & Public Relations

» General Contingency (i.e. mediation fees, tort settlements,
real estate appraisals fees and surveys, search costs)

= Equity adjustments & promotion pool

10,000
8,800

5,000
4,000

175,000

100,000



Total Request

Reductions in Request

Budget Transition from 1.0 Budget Analyst
to .5 AA
EHS Funding for Staff Development
WCI CAP
Finance Implementation of web-based student

filing and payment system
savings in mailing costs

Shift of costs to fee account
Termination of Contract Collection

Adjusted Request

2,995,880

($25,900)

( 8,000)

(13,000)
(90,000)
(37,096)

$2,821,884



pn v
(453
Br

4

Current Business Affairs Baseline:

Requests:

$11,080,634

$2,821,884



Rankings on Hold

Director of Business Affairs — South Campus
Administrative Associate

Administrative Assistant |

Purchasing Senior Admin. Clerk (w/benefits)

.75 Collections Officer (w/benefits)

1.0 Telephone Customer Service Rep (w/benefits)

$77,000
50,000
33,000
24,970
34,060
27,885



Studént Affairs
o e T T

FY 2006-2007 Budget Presentation

Tha Univenity of Texas at Dafias
Division of Student Atialrs

R S

Organization

Cr. Darraiena Rachaveng
VP for Stucent Affern.

Carsl Raumann
H  Admnistsive
Aszctant
[ I I I
Jim Cannicl Soverly Bafard Lauren DeCis Cnsten Covey At Gragg
Counseling Cenler Haaith Certer Wamen's Certer inr] Eudent Muticunal Centes
DOucior Dusctor Dwector Servicas Dirsctor Durectar
Denna Rogers Matt Grie?
i‘:f:',;’:’" fasst, VP for Stugent Mana Ramea Am Michsiek Haren Jurred Houung Oparatana
o AlarsDean of Financtal Ald Buient Sysiaers Regiavar Ooacter
Stydant Affyrs Drector Dwector
Stydents

A
v Buimded Ty TGom Wenidar Pryva Blanck
3 Serwees Associats Doan | fAssatant Deard
LI, 1"" of Students cf Studsns
: Technolegy :
Ll 1]

et g
7 OHEREAT
1 Comphanen |
' ]

g B
[ 7




Or Darwlens Ra

%o UTD Student Affalrs e
e Student Life
q0

Ocnra Regiers - -
Avst VP Br Sudent Afare) S
DOsan of Shedenty
Raberta Gresn.
| Admmeontve
Asuztant
— T T I I ]
Kirs Winider Hichasl Doty Chiis Gage Susan MeKes {ara Zushike Fhylts Blanck
Astacats Dsan of| Caresr Cantar Athietics O . Juic:al Afars Marsatng Aswstant DearvSth|
Sadects Dimetar Offcar Managar Duecor
— e
Pam Howal P Pauna
atly Atchlsy Schiappanbach Kerry Tais Stadta Nuerry
Rands Suutent pie :“’l P EOmsabrity Setvcasf Erudent Union
Rassdsntal Lits Davelapment Dir Ceoardnater Asmustant Dawcior
Coerdnatars. Derncme sl
Mary Waktsrs.
Eisa Fora Stident Acuvitss M
Mow Qwdent Cswcior
| Programs
Coardnalor BT A
 —— Student
Tnca Losaves Putleasons
Sperts] Qiragw
Dirscer
Ryars Pub Mareger
Res Ula/ Servce
(a2ming
Cosranator

Mission

The role of Student Affairs is to provide innovative,
first-rate services and programs to students from
enrollment to graduation. Student Affairs
supports the University’s commitment to
producing engaged graduates, prepared for life,
work and leadership in a constantly changing
world.




Major Initiatives for 2006-2007

S —

= Begin Construction of Student Services Building
o Offer 3 Living-Learning Communities

2 Strengthen Counseling & Health Services

z Add “Crush” to Spirit Program

O Strengthen Athletics Program — Add Golf Coach &
Assistant Athletic Trainer

Major Initiatives for 2006-2007 (con’t)

P ————

S W

Z Implement New Technologies

& Strengthen Employer Development & Career
Center Internship Program
& Prepare for SACS Accreditation

2 Continue to Improve Residential Housing for
Students

2 Develop Leadership Education & The Center
for Campus and Community Engagement




Projected Five/Ten-Year Initiatives

~ Alcohol/Substance Abuse Program
© Enhanced Parent & Family Association
& Expanded Recreational Sports Program

21 Expanded Greek System to include Greek
Housing

2 Student Unjon Expansion
01 Scholarship Office

& Athletic Fee

i Additional Housing

FY 2007 Student Fee Budget Summary

7 s tomg e v ey

Funding Source Total Requested
Medical Services Fee . $1,195,791
Recreational Fee $2,576,982
Student Service Fee $5,857,019
Student Union Fee $2,448,157
International Special Services Fee $523,256

TOTAL $12,601,205




Comet Card Operations

Funding Source: $1.25 SCH of Technnlogy Fee

31959

FY 2007 FY 2007

FY 2006 Changes Budget

EXPENDITURES $380,000 $400,000
CONTINGENCY $120,000 $100,000
TOTAL $500,000 $500,000

Covering 4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves with

Contingency Funds

Housing Operations

Fundiug Seurce: Hoasing Revenues

N —

FY 2007
FY 2006 Changes

Mo e i 4

FY 2007
Budget

EXPENDITURES $155,500 $6,390

Funds 2 FTE, M&Q, and Travel

CHANGES:

*4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves

$162,390




Student Systems

Funding Seurce: State Appropriations

D ———

T -

FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006 Changes Budget
EXPENDITURES $145,743 $6,282 $152,025
Funds 2 FTE, M&Q, and Travel \J
CHANGES:
*4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves
Academic Integrity
Funding Source: Stuate Appropriations
FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006 Changes Budget

EXPENDITURES $61,800 $2,925

CHANGES:

*4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves

$64,725 C
N




Career Center Internship Program

Funding Source: State Appropriations

FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006 Changes Budget

EXPENDITURES $145,452 $6,463 $151,915
Funds 3.5 FTE, Student Wages & Travel \3 ¢
CHANGES:

4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves

Galerstein Women’s Center

Fanding Source: State Approprintions

s e e it et et

FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006  Changes Budget

EXPENDITURES $135,681 $11,714 $147,395

CHANGES:
¥ +$4,400 Increase Student Wages

1+$1,500 Travel Increase for Professional Development

*Remainder 4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves




Multicultural Center

Funding Source: State Appraprintions

e —

FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006  Changes Budget

EXPENDITURES $32,000 $1,615 $33,515 D

Funds 1 FTE with responsibilities focused on recruitment & retention

CHANGES:

*4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves

Financial Aid Office

Funding Source: State Appropriations

FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006 Changes Budget

EXPENDITURES $907,179 $69,776  $976,955
CHANGES:
1 +$30,731 Reallocation of % of Director Salary Previously Funded by

Administrative Financial Aid Allowances; Allowances Not Sufficient
to Cover the Expense

*Remainder Is 4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves




Records & Registration

Fumifing Source: State Appropristings, Records Processing Fee, Late/Reinstutenent Fees

FY 2007 FY 2007
EXPENDITURES FY 2008 Changes Budget
Records Processing Fee &

Late/Reinstatement Fees $851,338 $83,847 $935,185
State Appropriation $273,894 $19,541 $293,435
Total Expenditures $1,125,232 $103,388 $1,228,620

CHANGES:

v +$36,688 Annual Maintenance Agreements (AdAstra, CAS, DARS)
¥+$33,800 Salary for 1 FTE

€% 4,400 Travel Increase for Professional Meetings

*Remainder is 4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves & Other
Salary Adjustments

Vice President for Student Affairs

Funding Snurce: State Appropeiations, Designated Tuition & Records Processing Fee

o

FY 2007 FY 2007

EXPENDITURES FY 2008 Changes Budget
Designated Tuition
(M&O & Travel) $51,855 $51,855
State Appropriation
(Salaries & M&0O) $328,435 $13,805  $342,240
Records Processing Fee
(M&O & Capital) $39,000 $0 $39,000
Total Projected

Expenditures $419,290 $13,805  $433,095

CHANGES:

4% Merit & .7% Vacation Pool Reserves




State Appropriations Summary

B e e e e ine o erwovore]

Student Systems
Academic Integrity
Career Center
Women’s Center
Multicuitural Center
Financial Aid
Registrar

VPSA

TOTAL

e s it i st i

FY 2007 FY 2007

FY 2006 Changes Budget
$145,743 $6,282 $152,025
361,800 $2,925 $64,725
$145,452 $6,463 $151,915
$135,681 $11,714 $147,395
$32,000 $1,515 $33,515
$907,179 $69,776 $976,955
$273,894 $15,541 $203,435
$328,435 $13,805 $342,240
$2,030,184 $132,021 $2,162,205

Designated Tuition Summary

VPSA

FY 2007 FY 2007
FY 2006 Changes Budget
$51,855 $51,855

10



FY 2007 Records Processing &
Late/Reinstatement Fees Summ;agy__ -

S ——

it snimis o

FY 2007 FY 2007

FY 2006 Changes Budget

VPSA $38,000 $39,000
Registrar $851,338 $83,847 $935,185
TOTAL $890,338 $83,847 $974,185

Leadership Education & Center for
Campus & Community Engagement

Option 1 Option 2
Director $60,000| |pirector Salary Adjustment | $10,000
Administrative Administrative Assistant $28,000
Assistant 328,000} I'Goordinator $30,000
Wages $5,000 Wages $5,000
Leadershape $70,000 Leadershape $70,000
M&O $15,000( |me0O $15,000
Travel $1,000| | Travel $2,000
TOTAL $179,000} | TOTAL $160,000

Center would initially include Service Leaming & sponsorship of service organizations such as
Alpha Phi Omega, a service fratemity. Service Leaming Is funded by Student Services Fee.

11



